# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2

ETAS ID: TM451062

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT OF THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

#### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
EKIT.COM, INC.		11/01/2017	Corporation: DELAWARE

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	JT (Jersey) Limited	
Street Address:	No 1 The Forum, Greenville Street	
City:	St Helier	
State/Country:	JERSEY	
Postal Code:	JE4 8PB	
Entity Type:	Limited Company: JERSEY	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	2817139	TELESTIAL WIRELESS SOLUTIONS FOR TRAVELE
Registration Number:	3969835	TELESTIAL

### CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: 8887573817

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 8589222170

Email: foster@tdfoster.com Correspondent Name: Thomas D Foster

Address Line 1: 11622 El Camino Real, Suite 100 Address Line 4: San Diego, CALIFORNIA 92130

NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Thomas D. Foster
SIGNATURE:	/Thomas D. Foster/
DATE SIGNED:	11/15/2017

**Total Attachments: 2** 

source=6847.001-01 20171101 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - TELESTIAL#page1.tif source=6847.001-01 20171101 SIGNED ASSIGNMENT - TELESTIAL#page2.tif

**TRADEMARK** REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0306 900428761

#### ASSIGNMENT

THIS ASSIGNMENT is made between EKIT COM, INC (a Delaware Corporation) having its principal office located at Fifth Floor, 27 Drydock Avenue, Boston, Massachusetts 02210, (the "Assignor"), and JT (Jersey) Limited, (a Limited Company, Jersey), having an address of No 1 The Forum, Grenville Street, St Helier, Jersey, JE4 8PB (the "Assignee").

WHEREAS, the Assignor is the owner of the trademark registrations listed on Schedule A hereto, (the "Trademarks").

WHEREAS, the Assignor has agreed to assign the Trademarks to the Assignee, and the Assignee has agreed to accept said assignment.

NOW THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the Assignor hereby assigns to the Assignce, its successors and assigns, all its full right to and title in the Trademarks, together with the goodwill of the business in the goods to which the Trademarks pertain.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Assignor has caused this Agreement to be executed by its duly authorized officer.

ASSIGNOR,

Dated November 1, 2017

By: 150 Jeus Steven Scark CFO

## Schedule A

Assigned Marks

U.S. TM REG 2817139 Mark: TELESTIAL & Design

U.S. TM REG 3969835) Mark: TELESTIAL

TRADEMARK
REEL: 006192 FRAME: 0308

**RECORDED: 11/15/2017**